

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 14733/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2008 in RA No. 7/2008  
In RSA No. 176/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT  
CHANDIGARH)

RAVINDER SINGH Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR. Respondent(s)  
WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling  
SLP,permission to file additional documents)

Date: 29/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.  
Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.  
Mr. J.S. Mahartta, Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

After addressing us for some time, learned  
counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to withdraw the  
petition stating that the petitioner would like to make  
a fresh representation to the authorities concerned.  
Accordingly, The special leave petition is dismissed as  
not pressed.

It goes without saying that we have not  
expressed any opinion on the merits of the  
representation which the petitioner proposes to make.  
As and when such a representation is made,it shall be  
considered on its own merits.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master